Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Address: 787 N. Main Street, Suite 220 Bishop, CA 93514 Contact: Alisa Ellsworth Phone: (760) 872-1171
County Clerk County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2016052030
Project Title: Land Management Plan for River Spring Lakes E	Ecological Reserve
Project Applicant: California Department of Fish and Wildlife,	Region 6
Project Location (include county): 3.5 miles northeast of Stat	te Highway 120 in Adobe Valley, Mono County
The River Spring Lakes Ecological Reserve (RSLER) Land Manamanagement of habitats, species, and programs on the 638-acre and wildlife values; serve as a guide for appropriate public uses wildlife, and native and nonnative plants and vegetation communoverview of the property's planned operation and maintenance a implement management goals.  This is to advise that the California Department of Fish and Volume Lead Agency or Redescribed project on 27/18/2016 and has made the California Department of Fish and Volume Lead Agency or Ca	e property and intends to protect and enhance fish of RSLER; serve as a descriptive inventory of fish, nities that occur within RSLER; and provide an activities and of the personnel requirements to  Wildlife has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a cot</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ w</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w</li> <li>Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the</li> </ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the pursuant
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the office location listed above for the lead agency.	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Program Manager
	eived for filing at OBByemor's Office of Planning & Resear
•	III 10 2000

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE